

## SPECIFIC COMMENTS TO AUTHORS

**1. In abstract, it is needed to clarify "severe serous cavity bleeding" of which part of body? There are many serous cavities in the human body. In this case, I assumed within the pleural cavity? From the full manuscript. "hemorrhagic effusion" needs to be clarified.**

**Answer:** Thank you. The comments are all very valuable for revising and improving our paper. Based on your comments, we revised the paper carefully. The patient who presented with severe hemorrhagic pleural effusion and hemorrhagic pericardial effusion associated with lymphatic leakage

**2. Fluid cultures were obtained? Results?**

**Answer:** The comment is very valuable. We have added "Fluid cultures were obtained and negative".

**3. Did the patient receive heparin/anti-coagulation during dialysis treatment?**

**Answer:** We have added "The patient received non-heparin dialysis during dialysis treatment".

**4. Any genetic testing results? Any family history?**

**Answer:** We don't have genetic tests. There was no family history of hemorrhagic disease. The patient improved clinically and coagulation factor V level (to 46%) after the follow-up for three months. In this case, it is acquired factor V deficiency (AFVD)

**5. This is a case report, not a research study. How can Spearman's correlation be accurate in only 1 case analysis?**

**Answer:** We have carefully revised the manuscript according to the reviewers' comments and deleted Spearman's correlation analysis.

6. Some revision of the English language is needed. There are some parts of the paper where it is quite difficult to make sense of some sentences English edit will help to improve the quality of the manuscript. To mention as a few as below: "Acquired factor V deficiency (AFVD)" should be "Acquired factor V deficiency (AFVD)" "active partial thrombin time" should be "active partial thrombin time" "medical history" is misspelled. "The patient had a free previous medical history" is not professional in academic writing. "free" should be avoided. "and platelet (PLT) count" should be "and platelet (PLT) count" "pseudo aneurysm" should be "pseudoaneurysm" "regarding to the association between coagulation factor V deficiency" should be "regarding the association between coagulation factor V deficiency"

**Answer:** We have reviewed our manuscript and corrected spelling mistakes and grammatical errors.